

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) 1938/2021  
CM 7283/2021

Rajinder Singh

..... Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Rakesh Chargoitra Advocate

**V/s**

UT of Jammu and Kashmir and ors

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**Coram: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

Requisites for service within one week.

List on 02.12.2021.

In the meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date before the Bench, operation of order impugned shall remain stayed.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
20.09.2021  
Sanjeev