

Sr. No. 63

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP(C) 1938/2021  
CM(7283/2021)

Rajinder Singh ..... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Rakesh Chargoitra, Advocate.

V/s

U.T of J & K and ors. ....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Palvi Sharma, Adv. vice  
Mr. S.S.Nanda, Sr.AAG.  
Mr. Saquib Bhat, Adv. vice  
Mr. F.S.Bhat, Advocate.  
Mr. Mohinder Kumar, Adv.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**  
**ORDER**

As prayed for, four weeks' further time is granted to the respondents for filing the objections.

Be listed again on 15.02.2022.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
02.12.2021  
Ved Secy.