

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 1938/2021  
c/w WP (C) No.1944/2021

Rajinder Singh

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

U.T of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.  
Ms. Meenakshi Salathia, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Await appearance of learned counsel for the petitioner.

Adjourned.

List on 01.09.2023.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

Jammu:  
04.08.2023  
Renu