

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 1938/2021
c/w
WP(C) No. 1944/2021

Rajinder Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rakesh Chargoitra, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
(20.10.2023)

Response has not been filed by the respondents despite availing last
and final opportunity. Right to file the same shall stand closed.

List on 18.12.2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
20.10.2023
Shivalee