

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1938/2021 c/w  
WP(C) No. 1944/2021

Rajinder Singh

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Rakesh Chargoira, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Advocate with  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
Ms. Meenakshi Slathia, Advocate

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**18.12.2023**

**CM No. 7616/2023**

Ms. Meenakshi Slathia, learned counsel has filed an application seeking modification of order dated 20.10.2023 and permitting her to file reply on behalf of respondent No. 5.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

Respondent No. 5 shall file reply within two days.

Application is, accordingly, **disposed of**.

The official respondents have filed reply on 27.10.2023, after the right was being closed. The same is taken on record.

List on 12.02.2024.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
18.12.2023  
Vishal