

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.1938/2021

c/w

WP(C) No.1944/2021

Rajinder Singh

.... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rakesh Chargoira, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Ms. Meenakshi Salathia, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
12.02.2024

Ms. Salathia, learned counsel appearing for the private respondent seeks and is granted two weeks' last and final opportunity to file reply.

List on 3rd April, 2024.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue to remain in operation till next date of hearing.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
12.02.2024
Vinod, PS