

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 1938/2021**  
c/w  
**WP(C) No. 1944/2021**

Rajinder Singh

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rakesh Chargotra, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for 1-4.  
Ms. Meenakshi Slathia, Advocate for 5-8.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
03.04.2024

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner.

List again on 10.05.2024.

In the meantime, send for the record from the Regional Director,  
Survey and Land Records-respondent no. 2.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

JAMMU  
03.04.2024  
Naresh/Secy.