

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1938/2021 c/w
WP(C) No. 1944/2021

Rajinder Singh

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Sahil Singh, Advocate vice
Mr. Rakesh Chargoitra, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Ms. Meenakshi Slathia Kour, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

10.05.2024

Record has not been received in terms of order dated 03.04.2024.

Respondent No. 2 is directed to produce the entire record on the next date of hearing.

List on 29.07.2024.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:

10.05.2024

Michal Sharma/PS