

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 1938/2021 c/w
WP (C) No. 1944/2021

Rajinder Singh

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rakesh Chargoira, Advocate

V/s

UT of J & K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Saggira Jaffer, Assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Ms. Meenakshi Slathia Kaur, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
21.02.2025.

WP (C) No. 1938/2021

Steps in terms of order dated 28.10.2024 have not been taken till date by the petitioner. Let the needful be done by the petitioner within one week. Subject to taking steps, notice be issued to the un-served respondents, returnable within two weeks, failing which, interim directions passed by this Court shall not be extended.

List on **24.03.2025.**

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, shall continue.

WP (C) No. 1944/2021

Response stands filed on behalf of Respondent No. 5 only.

Let the needful be done by rest of respondents by or before the next date of hearing, positively.

List as above.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
21.02.2025.
Riya