

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 1938/2021 c/w
WP (C) No. 1944/2021

Rajinder Singh

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rakesh Chargoira, Advocate

v/s

UT of J & K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Ms. Meenakshi Slathia Kaur, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

**ORDER
15.07.2025**

WP (C) No. 1938/2021

Vakalatnama stands filed on behalf of respondent nos. 7 and 8.

Registry is directed to report service qua respondent no. 6.

List on 08.08.2025.

WP (C) No. 1944/2021

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent no. 5.

Ms. Chetna Manhas, learned counsel representing respondent nos. 1 to 3 seeks and is granted two weeks' time for filing reply with an advance copy to the counsel for the other side.

List along with WP(C) No. 1938/2021.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any subsisting, shall continue.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge**