

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C)No.1938/2021
c/w
WP(C) No.1944/2021

Rajinder Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rakesh Chargoitra, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Archit, Advocate vice
Mrs. Meenakshi Slathia, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(08.08.2025)

1. Respondents No. 6 & 7 are stated to have been served. Nobody has appeared on their behalf and they are accordingly proceeded *ex-parte*.
2. The pleadings in this writ petition are complete.
3. List for consideration on **30.09.2025**.
4. Interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
08.08.2025
Sneha