

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case: WP(C) No. 1938/2021  
c/w  
WP(C) No. 1944/2021**

Rajinder Singh

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rakesh Chargoira, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate

**Vs**

U.T. of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R- 1 to 4  
Ms. Meenakshi Slathia, Advocate for R-5  
Mr. Jattan Singh Gill, Advocate for R- 7 & 8

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**30.09.2025**

**WP(C) No. 1938/2021**

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration on 28.10.2025.

Registry is directed to send reminder for summoning of the record from the Regional Director, Survey and Land Records-respondent No. 2, in the instant petition, as already directed by this Court vide order dated 03.04.2025.

In the meantime, response on behalf of profroma respondents, if so required, may be filed.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**WP(C) No. 1944/2021**

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent No. 5.

Let the reply be filed on behalf of the official respondents within a period of two weeks positively, failing which, right to file the same stand closed.

List as above.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
30.09.2025  
Mihul

