

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1938/2021
c/w
WP(C) No. 1944/2021

Rajinder Singh

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Padha, Advocate vice
Mr. Rakesh Chargoitra, Sr. Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 4
Ms. Meenakshi Slathia, Advocate for R-5
Mr. Jattan Singh Gill, Advocate for R-7 &
8

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

(28.10.2025)

सत्यमेव जयते

- 01.** Record of file No. 431/DLR/S of 1995 titled "**Hawaladar Gurnam Singh Vs. Sh. Vidhwa Singh & Anr.**" has been brought and submitted to this Court by Sudeshwar Parshad-Girdawar, Director Land Records Survey, Jammu.
- 02.** Further record of file No. 191/RDSLRL/J of 2014 titled "**Rajinder Singh Vs. Gurnam Singh & Ors.**" has also been submitted from the same very office.

- 03.** The two files are taken on record for the sake of perusal to be returned back upon adjudication of the matter.
- 04.** Today, Mr. Rakesh Chargoitra, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the petitioner is submitted to be out of station, as such, the matter is adjourned.
- 05.** Mr. Jattan Singh Gill, learned Advocate enters appearance on behalf of proforma respondents No. 7 and 8 and seeks time to file response to the writ petition. Let the requisite response be also filed by the next date of hearing.
- 06.** List again on 17.11.2025.
- 07.** Meanwhile, interim directions in terms of order dated 30.09.2025 to continue.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
28.10.2025
SUNIL