

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 1938/2021 c/w
WP (C) No. 1944/2021

Rajinder Singh

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rakesh Chargoira, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate

v/s

UT of J & K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 4
Mr. Shubham Singh, Advocate for R-5
Mr. Jatin Singh Gill, Advocate for R-7 &
8

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
17.11.2025

WP (C) No. 1938/2021

Reply stands filed by respondent nos. 1 to 5.

Respondent no. 6 has already been set ex parte in terms of order dated 08.08.2025.

Learned counsel representing respondent nos. 7 and 8 has stated that though respondent nos. 7 and 8 have been referred as proforma respondents, but any order to be passed in this petition would have a direct bearing on their rights, as such, he seeks and is granted three weeks' time for filing reply with an advance copy to the counsel for the other side.

List on 03.02.2026.

Meanwhile, interim direction dated 20.09.2021, shall continue.

WP (C) No. 1944/2021

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent no. 5.

Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of four weeks for filing reply on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4 with an advance copy to the counsel for the other side.

List as above.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any subsisting as on date, shall continue.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
17.11.2025
Manik

