

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1938/2021
c/w
WP(C) No. 1944/2021

Rajinder Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rakesh Chargoira, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Aryan Bhushan, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Ms. Meenakshi Slathia Kaur, Advocate
Mr. Jattan Singh Gill, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(03.02.2026)

Pleadings in both the petitions have been completed.

List for consideration on **25.03.2026**.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, to continue.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
03.02.2026
Shammi