

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 1938/2021c /w
WP (C) No. 1944/2021**

Rajinder Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate.

V/s

U.T of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, AC vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Ms .Meenakshi Slathia, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

**ORDER
(25.03.2026)**

Respondent No. 2 shall produce the record before the next date of hearing.

List on **06.05.2026**.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, in both the petitions to continue.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
25.03.2026
Renu