

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 1938/2021 c/w  
WP (C) No. 1944/2021

**Rajinder Singh** .... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Rakesh Chargoitra, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate

V/s

**UT of J&K & Ors.** .....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel to  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R- 1 to 4  
Mr. Archit Sharma, Advocate for R-5  
Mr. Jattan Singh Gill, Advocate for R- 7 & 8

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**06.05.2026**

1. Learned counsel for respondent No. 2 seeks further time to produce record, in terms of order dated 25.03.2026.
2. List on **08.07.2026**.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any subsisting as on date, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**06.05.2026**  
*Asif Tantray*